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 Staff Member Name 
Moyad Tawfiq Aqel Haider 

 

Email: Moyad_tawfiq@yahoo.com 
 

General Major: Ph.D. in Arab Modern and Contemporary History. 
 Specialization: Ph.D. in Palestine Modern and Contemporary History. 

 

Academic Rank:      Assistant Professor 
 
Membership: 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 

 
 
Qualifications: 

BA in History: Faculty of Education, Al-Mustansiriah University, Iraq, 

Rating: Excellent (GPA 91), 2004. My Ranking was first over my Group in 

the Evening Studies in the Academic Year 2003/2004. 
 

1. 

MA in History: University of Jordan; Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, 

Rating: Very Good, 2006. Thesis Tile: "Abdel Qader Al-Husseini and his 

Role in Defending Palestine until 1948". 
 

2. 

Ph.D. In History: Damascus University, Syrian Arab Republic, Rating: 

Very Good (84.40), 2011. Dissertation Title: "The Role of the Palestinian 

Peaceful Struggle in Defending Palestine, 1917-1948".) 
 

3. 

High Secondary: Certificate-Iraq 1999 With 69% Average. 4. 
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Professional Objective(s): 
 

1. Teaching and Evaluation 

2. Guidance 

3. Authering Books 

4. Local community Service 

5. Scientific Research 

6. Vocational Development 

7. Research Refereeing 

8. Positive and interactive participation with university committees and units.  

 
Teaching Experience: 

 to From # 

Three Years with the Ministry of 

Education: Teacher of Social Studies 8002-2 8002-2 
1. 

Instructor for the First University Semester 

in the Academic Year 2006-2007; Courses 

I taught: Arab-Islamic Civilization and 

Present of the Islamic World and the 

Palestinian Problem at the rate of 3 credit 

hours each course; Zarqa University 

(Formerly Zarqa Private University) 

8002-8 8002-9 2. 

Zarqa University - faculty of Arts Still working 20-9-2015 3. 

 
 
Publications: 

Year/ Issue 
(Vol/No) 

Publisher Title # 

(43) 2016 

 

Faculty of Arts Journal, 

Humanity Studies 

Center- Banha 

Attitude of the Palestinian 

Political and Military Action 

Leaders Toward the Mandate 

Government Policy, and its 

1. 
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University, Egypt Resistance to Them, (1931-

1943). 

Number (38), 

2014. 

 

Faculty of Arts Journal, 

Humanity Studies 

Center, Banha 

University, Egypt 

Vision of Jamal Abdel Naser 

and Al-Habib Bourqaibeh on 

Resolving the Palestinian 

Struggle with the Zionist Entity, 

and its Effect on the Palestinian 

Problem. 
 

2. 

No. (19), 

2010 
Derasat (Studies) 

Magazine in History 

and Archeology, Issued 

by the Faculty of Arts, 

Baghdad University (An 

Arbitrated Scientific 

Magazine) 

The International Promises on 

Palestine Independence during 

the period (1914-1947). 
 

3. 

Nos. (111-

112), June-

December 

2010 

Historical Studies 

Magazine, Issued by 

The Arab History 

Writing Commission. 

Damascus University 

(An Arbitrated 

Scientific Magazine) 

The Palestinian Historian, 

Politician and Military: Emile  

Al-Ghouri and his Role in 

Defending Palestine until 1948. 
 

4. 

No. (4), 

2010, 

Volume One 

Faculty of Education 

Magazine- Al-

Mustansiria University 

(An Arbitrated 

Scientific Magazine) 

Role of Napoleon Campaign on 

Palestine in Supporting the 

Hopes of the Jews on their 

Return to Palestine. 
 

5. 

 
Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 
2017 Al- Ayam Publication House- 

Amman. 

The Role of the Palestinian 

Peaceful Struggle in Defending 

Palestine, 1917-1948. 

1. 

2017 Al- Ayam Publication House- 

Amman. 

Abdel Qader Al-Husseini and his 

Role in Defending Palestine until 

1948. 

2. 
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2017 Al- Ayam Publication House- 

Amman. 

The Zionist Assassination Policy in 

Palestine (2000-2007).  
 

3. 

2017 Funded by Ministry of Culture- 

Jordan, Issued by Al- Ayam 

Publication House- Amman. 

How to write a research paper in 

history in a scientific and practical 

way. 

4. 

2013 Funded by Ministry of Culture- 

Jordan. 

Abdul- Qader Al- Husseiny from 

Birth- Death (martyrdoms) (1908-

1948). 

5. 

2002 Dar Al-Manar, Amman. Lexicon of the Modern and 

Contemporary Palestinian Problem 

(1900-2000). 

6. 

1994 Islamic Bookshop, Suweileh. Al-Fawa'ed Le-Abi Jehad Al-A'ed 

(Part One). 
7. 

 
Translated Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 
  

 1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

Atricles: 

Year Publisher Article Title # 

   1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

 
Conferences: 

Conference Organizing Institution Paper Title # 
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   1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

 
Supervision of Theses: 

Student Name Thesis Title University Year # 
   

 1. 

    2. 

    3. 

    4. 

    5. 

 
Community Service Activities 

Activity Duartion # 

 

Participation in the 

Documentary Film Tilted: 

"Abdel Qader Al-Husseini", 

Produced by Al-Jazeerah Space 

Channel, Scheduled for 

Broadcast in June 2012. 
 

1. 

  2. 

  3. 

  4. 

 

 
Personal Information 

Moyad Tawfiq Aqel Haider  Name: 

Kuwait, 29 November 1971  Place and Date of Birth: 

Jordanian  Nationality: 

Married  Marital Status: 
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Jordan, Zarqa, Hai Al-Zawahreh, Nearby Al-

Izz Ibn Abdel Salam Mosque 

 Address: 

 :Work Tel No  1018 فرعي 0096253821100

0796276463  Mobile: 

5860 Zarqa 13111 Jordan  Postal Address: 


