



Staff Member Name Moyad Tawfiq Aqel Haider

Email: Moyad\_tawfiq@yahoo.com

General Major: Ph.D. in Arab Modern and Contemporary History. Specialization: Ph.D. in Palestine Modern and Contemporary History.

Academic Rank: Assistant Professor

#### Membership:

1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	

## **Qualifications:**

1.	<b>BA in History</b> : Faculty of Education, Al-Mustansiriah University, Iraq, Rating: Excellent (GPA 91), 2004. My Ranking was first over my Group in the Evening Studies in the Academic Year 2003/2004.
2.	MA in History: University of Jordan; Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, Rating: Very Good, 2006. Thesis Tile: "Abdel Qader Al-Husseini and his Role in Defending Palestine until 1948".
3.	<b>Ph.D. In History</b> : Damascus University, Syrian Arab Republic, Rating: Very Good (84.40), 2011. Dissertation Title: " <i>The Role of the Palestinian</i> <i>Peaceful Struggle in Defending Palestine</i> , 1917-1948".)
4.	High Secondary: Certificate-Iraq 1999 With 69% Average.

تاريخ الإصدار ٢٠١٤/٩/٢١





# Professional Objective(s):

- 1. Teaching and Evaluation
- 2. Guidance
- 3. Authering Books
- 4. Local community Service
- 5. Scientific Research
- 6. Vocational Development
- 7. Research Refereeing
- 8. Positive and interactive participation with university committees and units.

-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
#	From	to	
1.	۸_۲۰۰۰	۸_۲۰۰۸	Three Years with the Ministry of Education: Teacher of Social Studies
2.	۹_۲۰۰٦	۲_۲۰۰۷	Instructor for the First University Semester in the Academic Year 2006-2007; Courses I taught: Arab-Islamic Civilization and Present of the Islamic World and the Palestinian Problem at the rate of 3 credit hours each course; <i>Zarqa University</i> ( <i>Formerly Zarqa Private University</i> )
3.	20-9-2015	Still working	Zarqa University - faculty of Arts

# **Teaching Experience:**

## **Publications:**

#	Title	Publisher	Year/ Issue (Vol/No)
1.	Attitude of the Palestinian Political and Military Action Leaders Toward the Mandate Government Policy, and its	Humanity Studies	(43) 2016

رقم النموذج: ZU/QP·^F017





# Zarqa University- Jordan Curriculum Vitae

2.	Resistance to Them, (1931- 1943). Vision of Jamal Abdel Naser and Al-Habib Bourqaibeh on Resolving the Palestinian Struggle with the Zionist Entity, and its Effect on the Palestinian Problem.	University, Egypt Faculty of Arts Journal, Humanity Studies Center, Banha University, Egypt	Number (38), 2014.
3.	The International Promises on Palestine Independence during the period (1914-1947).	Derasat (Studies) Magazine in History and Archeology, Issued by the Faculty of Arts, Baghdad University (An Arbitrated Scientific Magazine)	No. (19), 2010
4.	The Palestinian Historian, Politician and Military: Emile Al-Ghouri and his Role in Defending Palestine until 1948.	Historical Studies Magazine, Issued by The Arab History Writing Commission. Damascus University (An Arbitrated Scientific Magazine)	Nos. (111- 112), June- December 2010
5.	Role of Napoleon Campaign on Palestine in Supporting the Hopes of the Jews on their Return to Palestine.	Faculty of Education Magazine- Al- Mustansiria University (An Arbitrated Scientific Magazine)	No. (4), 2010, Volume One

## Books:

#	Book Title	Publisher	Year
1.	The Role of the Palestinian	Al- Ayam Publication House-	2017
	Peaceful Struggle in Defending	Amman.	
	Palestine, 1917-1948.		
2.	Abdel Qader Al-Husseini and his	Al- Ayam Publication House-	2017
	Role in Defending Palestine until	Amman.	
	1948.		

تاريخ الإصدار ٢٠١٤/٩/٢١





3.	The Zionist Assassination Policy in Palestine (2000-2007).	Al- Ayam Publication House- Amman.	2017
4.	How to write a research paper in history in a scientific and practical way.	Funded by Ministry of Culture- Jordan, Issued by Al- Ayam Publication House- Amman.	2017
5.	Abdul- Qader Al- Husseiny from Birth- Death (martyrdoms) (1908- 1948).	Funded by Ministry of Culture- Jordan.	2013
6.	Lexicon of the Modern and Contemporary Palestinian Problem (1900-2000).	Dar Al-Manar, Amman.	2002
7.	Al-Fawa'ed Le-Abi Jehad Al-A'ed (Part One).	Islamic Bookshop, Suweileh.	1994

# **Translated Books:**

#	Book Title	Publisher	Year
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Atricles:

#	Article Title	Publisher	Year
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

## **Conferences:**

#	Paper Title	Organizing Institution	Conference	
711/	رقم النموذج: QP·^F01٦	¥. \ < /4 / ¥ \ _ \ \ . A\ . A\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
20/	QP1/FU 1 CP1/FU	تاريخ الإصدار ٢١٤/٩/٢١	الإصدار: ١ .	





#### **Supervision of Theses:**

#	Year	University	Thesis Title	Student Name
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				

#### **Community Service Activities**

#	Duartion	Activity
1.	Participation in the	
	Documentary Film Tilted:	
	"Abdel Qader Al-Husseini",	
	Produced by Al-Jazeerah Space	
	Channel, Scheduled for	
	Broadcast in June 2012.	
2.		
3.		
4.		

#### **Personal Information**

Name:	Moyad Tawfiq Aqel Haider
Place and Date of Birth:	Kuwait, 29 November 1971
Nationality:	Jordanian
Marital Status:	Married

تاريخ الإصدار ۲۰۱٤/۹/۲۱ رقم النموذج: ZU/QP۰^F01٦





Address:	Jordan, Zarqa, Hai Al-Zawahreh, Nearby Al-		
	Izz Ibn Abdel Salam Mosque		
Work Tel No:	0096253821100 فرعي 1018		
Mobile:	0796276463		
Postal Address:	5860 Zarqa 13111 Jordan		

